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AMENDMENT #1 TO THE FOOD SERVICE AGREEMENT 

This Amendment is made and entered into by and between Galveston County ("Client"), and Summit Food 
Service, LLC ("Company") (collectively "the Parties"). 

WHEREAS, the Parties have entered into a certain Food Service Agreement (the "Agreement"), 
effective September 1, 2024; 

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to adjust pricing for the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to amend said Agreement upon the terms and conditions stated 
herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, mutually agree as follows: 

1. Payment Arrangement. Due to a change in menu for the period running March 28, 2025 to May 
6, 2025, the parties have agreed that Client shall pay to Company an additional $0.89 per meal 
served. Company shall issue a one-time invoice to the Client, separate from the standard invoice, 
for the additional cost. The amount to be invoiced to the Client totals $120,743.63. Exhibit A, 
attached hereto, shows the breakdown of meals that were served per day. 

This Amendment is effective as March 28, 2025. All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement 
(as modified from time to time) shall remain in full force and effect unless otherwise amended as provided 
in the Agreement. 

CLIENT: Galveston County COMPANY: Summit Food Service, LLC 

Signatur~~~ 
(':DocuSigned by: 

Signature:.~~~~57~6. -----­
Name: Mark Henry Name: 

Roshon cody 

Title: County Judge Title: President 

Date: Date: 
5/16/2025 
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EXHIBIT A 

Date Breakfast Lunch Dinner Total Meals @ $0.89 

Friday, March 28, 2025 1122 1134 1114 3370 $ 2,999.30 

Saturday, March 29, 2025 1103 1126 1118 3347 $ 2,978.83 

Sunday, March 30, 2025 1133 1133 1137 3403 $ 3,028.67 

Monday, March 31, 2025 1133 1183 1137 3453 $ 3,073.17 

Tuesday, April1, 2025 1125 1145 1125 3395 $ 3,021.55 

Wednesday, April 2, 2025 1107 1151 1104 3362 $ 2,992.18 

Thursday, April 3, 2025 1095 1130 1115 3340 $ 2,972.60 

Friday, April 4, 2025 1095 1131 1081 3307 $ 2,943.23 

Saturday, April 5, 2025 1100 1104 1099 3303 $ 2,939.67 

Sunday, April 6, 2025 1101 1113 1117 3331 $ 2,964.59 

Monday, April 7, 2025 1087 1209 1092 3388 $ 3,015.32 

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 1131 1120 1058 3309 $ 2,945.01 

Wednesday, April 9, 2025 1089 1116 1106 3311 $ 2,946.79 

Thursday, April10, 2025 1074 1118 1078 3270 $ 2,910.30 

Friday, April11, 2025 1075 1103 1094 3272 $ 2,912.08 

Saturday, April12, 2025 1072 1075 1091 3238 $ 2,881.82 

Sunday, April 13, 2025 1090 1096 1096 3282 $ 2,920.98 

Monday, April 14, 2025 1094 1103 1115 3312 $ 2,947.68 

Tuesday, April15, 2025 1094 1137 1100 3331 $ 2,964.59 

Wednesday, April 16, 2025 1089 I 1105 1067 3261 $ 2,902.29 

Thursday, April17, 2025 1086 1133 1117 3336 $ 2,969.04 

Friday, April18, 2025 1106 1133 1117 3356 $ 2,986.84 

Saturday, April19, 2025 1112 1113 1119 3344 $ 2,976.16 

Sunday, April 20, 2025 1112 1113 1120 3345 $ 2,977.05 

Monday, April 21, 2025 1110 1161 1126 3397 $ 3,023.33 

Tuesday, April 22, 2025 1123 1147 1109 3379 $ 3,007.31 

Wednesday, April 23, 2025 1112 1161 1125 3398 $ 3,024.22 

Thursday, April 24, 2025 1102 1158 1145 3405 $ 3,030.45 

Friday, April 25, 2025 1125 1164 1123 3412 $ 3,036.68 

Saturday, April 26, 2025 1113 1124 1125 3362 $ 2,992.18 

Sunday, April 27, 2025 1159 1156 1190 3505 $ 3,119.45 

Monday, April 28, 2025 1146 1154 1150 3450 $ 3,070.50 

Tuesday, April 29, 2025 1153 1190 1139 3482 $ 3,098.98 

Wednesday, April 30, 2025 1154 1176 1162 3492 $ 3,107.88 

Thursday, May 1, 2025 1131 1179 1148 3458 $ 3,077.62 

Friday, May 2, 2025 1140 1207 1176 3523 $ 3,135.47 

Saturday, May 3, 2025 1169 1188 1181 3538 $ 3,148.82 

Sunday, May 4, 2025 1168 1191 1210 3569 $ 3,176.41 

Monday, May 5, 2025 1192 1223 1196 3611 $ 3,213.79 

Tuesday, May 6, 2025 1228 1231 1261 3720 $ 3,310.80 

Total 135667 $ 120,743.63 
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